

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 1459-1468/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2002 in CWJC 7121/02  
7126, CWJC 7144/02,CWJC 7160/02,CWJC 7180/02,CWJC 7818/02  
7819, CWJC 7937/02,CWJC 8748/02,CWJC 8749/02,CWJC 8685/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

M/S. SHIVAM ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

With I.A.1-10 ( C/delay in filing SLP )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 28/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.D. Sanjay,Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Delay condoned.

Leave granted. Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper book. Parties may file additional documents, if any, within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

As an interim arrangement the appellants shall deposit the arrears payable within four weeks from today and continue to deposit the balance as and when it becomes due in a nationalised bank in the name of Deputy Commissioner Commercial Taxes of the concerned circle and ...2/-

:2:

produce the proof thereof before the Registrar General of this Court.

The appellants shall also maintain proper accounts of the amount payable by them to the respondents.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master