

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1880-1889/2003

M/S. SHIVAM ENTERPRISES AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2273/2005 (XVI)

C.A. No. 2255/2005 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 21923-21925/2003 (XVI)

Date : 07-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Krishan Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.  
Ms. Vidya V. Pawar, Adv.  
Mr. Jai Wadhwa, Adv.  
Mr. Kashyap Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matters on 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2017 as first part heard.(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER